LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2024-25
047 - Airdrie-Cochrane - MLA Pete Guthrie
For Expenses Processed Oct 1 - Dec 31, 2024

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($26,400.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

10.0

$44.56

$1,069.61

$6,020.00
$138.84
1.0

$94.95
$450.00

$140.12

$4,165.06

$17,600.00
$138.84
1.0

$5,251.32
$450.00

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Adverse Driving Conditions
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF
Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.

The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

80,000.0

1,130.0

80,000.0

5.0

52.0

5.0

1,130.0



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME49978 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

<7’ MLA Parking Cap: $20.95 + GST
Receipt Description Parking

Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Expense Category Member Parking

aujjuo wwwagm% a0y neg

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME49978 Page 2 of 7



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME49978 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

W MLA Parking Cap:$23.61 + GST
Receipt Description Parking

Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Expense Category Member Parking

DETAILS OF YOUR PURCHASE

YOUR PURCHASE WED, NOVEMBER 13, 2024
MADE ON: 14:50
TRANSACTION #: 1910158773
PAYMENT: $24.79

WED, NOVEMBER 13, WED, NOVEMBER 13,
2024 14:51 TO 2024 19:00

Time Rate Amount

Nov 13, 2024 14:51 - Nov 13, 2024 19:00 Day Max  $24.15

Additional Items

Convenience Fee

Transaction Fee

Promo Code: None Promo Amount: None

CARD APPLE PAY-VISA

INDIGO PARK CANADA INC. VAT# 120996095

INDIGO PARK CANADA INC. VAT2# NONE

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME49978 Page 4 of 7



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP49460 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP49460

Description October 2024 - Per-Diems

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Employee Number I

Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)

Date Submitted October 31, 2024

Date Received November 5, 2024

Mailing Address _

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal| G.S.T. Total
11096 | Oct 7, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
11097 | Oct 8, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
11098 | Oct9, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
11099 | Oct 21,2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Lethbridge X X 38.10 1.90 40.00
11100 | Oct 28, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
11101 | Oct 29, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
11102 | Oct 30, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
11103 | Oct 31, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00

418.13 20.87 439.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP49460 Page 1 of 1



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

MP49926 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

3
T’

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form 1D MP49926
Description November 2024 - Per-Diems
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Employee Number | ]
Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)
Date Submitted November 28, 2024
Date Received December 4, 2024
Mailing Address I
|
B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner
ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B |L | D|Subotal | GST. Total
11799 | Nov 4, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11800 | Nov 5, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11801 Nov 6, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11802 | Nov 7, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11803 | Nov 18, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11804 | Nov 19, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11805 | Nov 20, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11806 | Nov 21,2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11807 | Nov 25, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11808 | Nov 26, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11809 | Nov 27,2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
11810 | Nov 28, 2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 54.29 2.71 57.00
651.48 32.52 | 684.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP49926

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR49459 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
0r

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR49459

Description Oct-2024-PG

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Employee Number I

Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)

Date Submitted October 31, 2024

Date Received November 5, 2024

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
October 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR49459 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR49925 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

3
T’

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form 1D MR49925
Description Nov-2024-PG
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Employee Number | ]
Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)
Date Submitted November 28, 2024
Date Received December 4, 2024
Mailing Address I
]
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
November 2024 2200.00
Grand Total 2200.00

Office Use Only —

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR49925 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR50142 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

3
T’

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form 1D MR50142
Description Retroactive April-Oct 2024
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Employee Number | ]
Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)
Date Submitted December 7, 2024
Date Received December 11, 2024
Mailing Address I
]
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
October 2024 1890.00
Grand Total 1890.00

Office Use Only —

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR50142 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME49461 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Travel Accommodation Allowance: $138.84 + GST

Pete Guifri

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME49461 Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME47919 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

w Hosting: $61.71 + GST
Receipt Description Meeting Constit
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Hosting - Individual Constituent(
Expense Category Hm P—— -aHost nt(s)

g ' g "‘. ! 4 4 3
Vpertant ket 1415 copy for your
; - JBLOV - ’

! A

= e o &

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME47919 Page 5 of 5



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE49738 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

el
w Hosting: $33.24 + GST

Receipt Description Save-On-Foods - Office Supplies
Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Carole Vallet

Expense Category Other

Save-on-foodks #6637
, Ceenrane
VASIT (W savecnfoods.com
GBLELT #R121453583
A/R RIDIBR 01
2 414
ard Buy 2 Save
EPOSIT
'8 1.0
*ACYCLE FEE

sard Buy Z Save
=EPOSIT

2810
ECVCLE FFE
20012

Sub Total

Card $§ pts- 48 [

Taxable-Value Tax-Value

BALANCE DUE $34 _66
Cradit $34.€6

[ 1 oo IR

TRANSACTION RECORD----~--

IYPE: Purchase

ACCT: MASTERCARD $ 34.6€
CARD NUMBER: #z33>x¥3%41
DATE/TIME: 10/27/2024 16:17:20
REFERENCE #: 201001830C H
TERM: 33049454

suror.e ;R

A10: AOCO0D00041010

TVR: 000002€001

MASTERCARD

J1 APFROVED = THANK YU 027

00

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE49738 Page 6 of 9



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

SE49621 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Stockmen&#39;s Memorial Foundation

0|8
o2
c|l®
5>
M
2&-:
Q| ®©
alo|6
S 2
P o
HERE:
2@

g2 |3
‘_L‘EQ)
aig|sl2
H
m_@&
ri=|ow

Event Tickets Disclosable: $20

“Stockmen's Mémorial Foundation

Library and Archives

0.00

INVOICE

STATEMENTNO, 2024401

101 RancheHouse Rd
Cocluane, Alberta T4C 2KE

P:(403) 932-3782

DATE October 4, 3024

admin@stockmen.ca

BILLTO MLA Peter Guthrie
Airdrie - Cochrane Constituency
60 Railway Street East
Cochrane, AB

DATE

DESCRIPTION

4-Oct-24| Stockmen's Annual Dinner and Auction tickets

October 26, 2024 5:00pm

THegE 710lele T a7 2

VLo

e’

LOARTIHND s AZf20 Kol /P

el

e

HITEWD 1ES ~ P 7348, &~

@ 22/

> T#ho

r G e

o TRANGACTIOM RECORG =~
STOCKMEN'S MEMORIAL
FOUNDATION
101 RANCHFHOLISE RO
COCHRANE  AB

Purchase
Oct4 2024 112630
MASTERCARD

Entry. Manual (M)

Refd 145 OSKUDSHONTMEOTS

Authi Response: 01-92/
Ordar. MGO1726052783430
Usename Slockmens

Amaunt 520000

Approved

Tmportan Retan s Coy |}; youx
tecard

¥ eve st W

STSUDAYS

PAST DUE

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

Page 8 of 10

SE49621



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE49621 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Event Tickets Disclosable: $125.00

Receipt Description Wags &amp; Whiskers Gala
Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Carole Vallet

Expense Category Other

/17524, 11:26 AM YWags & Wniskers Gala Fundraizad | Cochrane and Area Humans Saciety
air2d, 1: [

7‘/}’@_:/6 70 /._)(y'fl ) ELUDCE fg/&";'/

. C
72 -‘ Frrie i e
c-‘;;_?r@ﬁ' Frod) K S EatIl F 5 ;

SIGHUP LOGIN

£ SCHEDULE ANOTHER CLASS Appointment Confirmed

Pete, your classes are confirmed!

~ Single Tickets $125 Each with CAHS Events
: ! RedE skt Paid: CA$125,00

§ CAHS Events

» Single Tickets $125 Each with CAHS Events
saturday. Cotober 19t 324 at 545 PM

Paid; CAS125.00
§ CAHS Events

l:lwsu’f\mw.no:rnranehumuna.ﬁfwsnmgs-\miskua-gala-tund'aissr

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE49621

Page 10 of 10



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE49621 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Event Tickets Disclosable: $125.00

Receipt Description Cochrane Lions Club
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Carole Vallet
Expense Category Other

o and Area Humang Socely

Wwags & Whiskens Galn Fundraiser | Cochrarn

G174, 11538 AM

SIGH UP

ANOTHER CLASS Appointment Confirmed
£ SCHEDULE Al CLASS

Pete, your classes are confirmex!

~ Single Tickets 5125 Each with CAHS Evenls
Saturday, Oclober 19th, 2024 2t 5.45 P Paid: CA$125.00

§ cAHS Events

~ Single Tickets $125 Each with CAHS Events
T R e Y Gk s e o

§ CAHS Events

Ihitpes:ihrwew cachranshumane.calevenisiwags-whiskers-gala-lundraiser

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE49621 Page 6 of 10





